PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	08/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Berwyn Park	
Internal Address:	850 Cassatt Road, Suite 220	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	ry: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358734
Application Number:	29358735
Application Number:	29358738
Application Number:	29358741
Application Number:	12753050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)772-7620 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6108892246

Email: raxenfeld@mmwr.com

Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads LLP Correspondent Name:

123 South Broad Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Robert R. Axenfeld

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62073.00027-30, 18

REEL: 025073 FRAME: 0391

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Axenfeld
Total Attachments: 2 source=CFI-Assignment#page1.tif source=CFI-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025073 FRAME: 0392

Assignment

WHEREAS, Contour Fabricators Inc. (hereinafter "CFI") and Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC. (hereinafter "PSTS") are parties to a Manufacturing Agreement effective October 8, 2009 (the "Manufacturing Agreement");

WHEREAS, CFI was assigned rights, from former or present employees of CFI, to certain patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 of this Assignment, including: any invention claimed in the patent applications; any patent application filed in any country claiming any such invention; any patents, or reissues or reexaminations or extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon any of the foregoing applications; and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon any such invention in any country (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Patents are New-Intellectual Property as defined in the Manufacturing Agreement, and as such, PSTS is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Patents.

WHEREAS pursuant to the Manufacturing Agreement, CFI desires to assign to Assignee and PSTS desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such Patents.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration for the mutual promises contained in the Manufacturing Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CFI intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

Assignment: CFI hereby assigns, grants, transfers, conveys and relinquishes exclusively to PSTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of CFI's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the improvements and inventions disclosed in said Patents throughout the world, including all claims and causes of action for damages for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions and improvements throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CFI has duly executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Contour Fabricators Inc.

Dated: August 26, 2010

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Application		
Number	Application Date	Title
29/358,734	03/21/2010	Head-Support for Posterior Surgery
29/358,735	03/21/2010	Leg Bolster
29/358,738	03/31/2010	Anterior-Thigh Support
29/358,741	03/31/2010	Occipital-Head Support
12/753,050	04/01/2010	Patient-Rotation System with Center-of-Gravity Assembly